














TWR accounts summary for 01/04/18-31/03/19 for annual report

1/10/2020

Date Type Sub-type Description Cash Debit Cash Credit CAF Debit CAF Credit CAF Balance
04/04/18-28/11/18 CATEGORIESCATEGORIES FROM 01/12/17 Opening balance on 01/04/18 6,552.20

04/04/2018 Donation Donation One-off FP Dora T O'Brien 100 6,652.20
12/04/2018 Teaching programmeTeaching programmeResources POS Amazon UK Marketplace - whiteboard pens 9.75 6,642.45
12/04/2018 Teaching programmeTeaching programmeResources POS Amazon UK Marketplace - notepads, pens, ESOL books 66.57 6,575.88
16/04/2018 Charity running costsCharity running costsBank fee Monthly Account Fee 5 6,570.88
16/04/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportBroadband Online transfer to Mr A & Mrs N Al Ali Abdullah Najwa Broadband 199.99 6,370.89
19/04/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportBroadband SO E&S Darouich broadband 28.99 6,341.90
30/04/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportBroadband SO Nsrin Alrihawi (Sky) 28.99 6,312.91
08/05/18 Teaching programmeTeaching programmeResources Online transfer to Jane Blessley TWR books refund 33.84 6,279.07
15/05/2018 Charity running costsCharity running costsBank fee Monthly Account Fee 5 6,274.07
21/05/2018 Resettlement supportMentoring Travel Online transfer to Anthony Bales Repay Ahmed Babikr ticket 78.8 6,195.27
21/05/2018 Resettlement supportFamily support Broadband SO E&S Darouich broadband 28.99 6,166.28
29/05/2018 Resettlement supportFamily support Broadband SO Nsrin Alrihawi (Sky) 28.99 6,137.29
07/06/18 Charity running costsCharity running costsAdvertising Online transfer to Ruth Connelly Printing leaflets refund 28.99 6,108.30
15/06/2018 Charity running costsCharity running costsBank fee Monthly Account Fee 5 6,103.30
18/06/2018 Donation Event One-off FP TRAVELLING TEDDY KERRIGAN IC - Farmer's Market 32.61 6,135.91
18/06/2018 Donation Event One-off Over counter pay in 000001 - cash from Farmer's Market) £21.34 6,157.25
19/06/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportBroadband SO E&S Darouich broadband 28.99 6,128.26
21/06/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportFinancial supportOnline transfer to SevenoaksWelcomesRefugees 9 concert tickets 85 6,043.26
25/06/18 Donation Donation Clothes/furniture/equipmentCash for mincer £20 Clare Robertson, £5 Nicky McGregor 25 6,043.26
25/06/18 Resettlement supportResettlement supportClothes/furniture/equipmentRefund to Eve Otely for Affas' mincer £25 cash25 6,043.26
28/06/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportBroadband SO Nsrin Alrihawi (Sky) 28.99 6,014.27
12/07/2018 Donation Donation One-off BACS 1807092374CF CAF1807092374CF - mincer appeal 14.25 6,028.52
12/07/2018 Donation Donation One-off Over counter pay in 000002 (132 cheques+5 cash 10/07/18, inc 100 cheque from Anita Fleming)137 6,165.52
12/07/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportFinancial supportOnline transfer to Anita Fleming for PadWood Money for Paddock Wood100 6,065.52
12/07/2018 Charity running costsCharity running costsInsurance Online transfer to Joh Elderfield Insurance refund 151.2 5,914.32
16/07/2018 Charity running costsCharity running costsBank fee Monthly Account Fee 5 5,909.32
19/07/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportBroadband SO E&S Darouich broadband 28.99 5,880.33
30/07/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportBroadband SO Nsrin Alrihawi (Sky) 28.99 5,851.34
15/08/2018 Charity running costsCharity running costsBank fee Monthly Account Fee 5 5,846.34
16/08/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 1808132767CF CAF1808132767CF 24.25 5,870.59
20/08/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportBroadband SO E&S Darouich broadband 28.99 5,841.60
23/08/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 18082027098CF CAF18082027098CF 116.4 5,958.00
24/08/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 1808211953CF CAF1808211953CF 9.7 5,967.70
28/08/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 18082225417CF CAF18082225417CF 9.7 5,977.40
28/08/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportBroadband SO Nsrin Alrihawi (Sky) 28.99 5,948.41
29/08/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 1808231304CF CAF1808231304CF 4.85 5,953.26
31/08/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 1808282595CF CAF1808282595CF 164.9 6,118.16
03/09/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 1808294898CF CAF1808294898CF 14.55 6,132.71
05/09/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 1808311208CF CAF1808311208CF 135.8 6,268.51
06/09/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 1809035037CF CAF1809035037CF 29.1 6,297.61
07/09/2018 Resettlement supportFamily support Clothes/furniture/equipmentOnline transfer to Ezdihar Darouich Glasses 60 6,237.61
10/09/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 1809051642CF CAF1809051642CF 19.4 6,257.01
11/09/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 1809061613CF CAF1809061613CF 264.55 6,521.56
12/09/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 18090748583CF CAF18090748583CF 48.5 6,570.06
13/09/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 1809102644CF CAF1809102644CF 145.2 6,715.26
14/09/2018 Donation Event Dragon Boat FP DRAGON BOAT N McGregor (rower entry fees minus 400 for boat) 516.6 7,231.86
14/09/2018 Charity running costs Venue hire 400 6,831.86
14/09/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 18091145831CF CAF18091145831CF 160.05 6,991.91
17/09/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 1809121525CF CAF1809121525CF 72.75 7,064.66
17/09/2018 Donation Event Dragon Boat Over counter pay in 000003 (Dragon boat cash takings) 394.72 7,459.38
17/09/2018 Charity running costsCharity running costBank fee Monthly Account Fee 5 7,454.38
18/09/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 1809131294CF CAF1809131294CF 106.7 7,561.08
19/09/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 1809142606CF CAF1809142606CF 83.55 7,644.63
19/09/2018 Resettlement supportFamily support Broadband SO E&S Darouich broadband 28.99 7,615.64
20/09/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 1809172798CF CAF1809172798CF 9.7 7,625.34
28/09/2018 Resettlement supportFamily support Broadband SO Nsrin Alrihawi (Sky) 28.99 7,596.35
03/10/2018 Resettlement supportFamily support Travel Online transfer to Christine Kelly Travel Jul Aug Sep 113.4 7,482.95
04/10/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 18100131788CF CAF18100131788CF 1.21 7,484.16
09/10/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 18100413213CF CAF18100413213CF 92.11 7,576.27
15/10/2018 Charity running costsCharity running costBank fee Monthly Account Fee 5 7,571.27
15/10/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportFinancial supportOnline transfer to Ezdihar Darouich From TWR - food 50 7,521.27
15/10/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportFinancial supportOnline transfer to Ezdihar Darouich From TWR - food 50 7,471.27
17/10/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportTravel Online transfer to June Thomason Petrol Jul-Sep 20 7,451.27
18/10/2018 Donation Event - sponsorshipDragon Boat BACS 18101528711CF CAF18101528711CF 73.86 7,525.13
18/10/2018 Donation Event - quiz One-off Over counter pay in 000004 - quiz cash takings (145-38 cash refunded to Nicky McGregor for wine paid 16/10)252.38 7,777.51
18/10/18 Charity running costsEvent - quiz Venue hire 145.38 7,632.13
18/10/2018 Charity running costsCharity running costAdvertising Online transfer to Royal Mail PO Box Oct 18-19 330 7,302.13
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19/10/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportBroadband SO E&S Darouich broadband 28.99 7,273.14
29/10/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportBroadband SO Nsrin Alrihawi (Sky) 28.99 7,244.15
31/10/2018 Donation Event - Imagine dramaOne-off IMAGINE DONATION D Gostling - drama event Stag Theatre 100 7,344.15
06/11/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportClothes/furniture/equipmentPOS AMAZON UK RETAIL - Bed for Alsayyah son 199.71 7,144.44
15/11/2018 Charity running costsCharity running costBank fee Monthly Account Fee 5 7,139.44
16/11/2018 Donation Donation One-off BACS 1811131903CF CAF1811131903CF (Caf Voucher Carolyn Fox via Jane Blessley. Uploaded 13/11/18)40 7,179.44
19/11/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportBroadband SO E&S Darouich broadband 28.99 7,150.45
27/11/2018 Donation Event - quiz One-off FP TONBRIDGE REFUGEES TOFS EVENTS LTD - quiz income 350 7,500.45
28/11/2018 Resettlement supportResettlement supportBroadband SO Nsrin Alrihawi (Sky) 28.99 7,471.46
07/12/18 Donation Facebook campaignBACS 1812049254CF CAF1812049254CF - supermarket voucher appeal 48.50 7,519.96
07/12/18 Resettlement support Financial supportOnline transfer to Nicky McGrgeor Christmas gifts, cards (16.50) & supermarket vouchers (370)386.50 7,133.46
13/12/18 Donation Facebook campaignBACS 1812107597CF CAF1812107597CF - supermarket voucher appeal 49.97 7,183.43
14/12/18 Activity fund Outing Refund to June Thomason taking Afas Christmas festival 44.81 7,138.62
17/12/18 Charity running costs Bank fee Monthly Account Fee 5.00 7,133.62
19/12/18 Resettlement support Broadband SO E&S Darouich broadband 28.99 7,104.63
21/12/18 Donation Regular giving Regular giving - Jane Heydeker 10.00 7,114.63
28/12/12 Resettlement support Broadband SO Nsrin Alrihawi (Sky) 28.99 7,085.64
07/01/19 Donation Facebook campaignFP MURAYAMA MURAYAMA Y+M (lady in Southborough, collected money at NYE party)180.00 7,265.64
07/01/19 Activity fund Allotment Allotment fee for Alsayyah family (cheque written 11/11/18) 10.00 7,255.64
08/09/19 Charity running costs Venue hire The Old Fires Station (TOFS Events Ltd) Invoice 173 - staff/room hire for AGM & Christmas social80.00 7,175.64
08/01/19 Charity running costs Volunteer thank youEmpathy Action Invoice 2055 - thank you candles for key volunteers 54.00 7,121.64
08/01/19 Activity fund Social gathering Refund to Jeannette Haywood for children's Christmas goodies - Lindt Invoice 100099794 37.50 7,084.14
08/01/19 Charity running costs Volunteer thank youEmpathy Action Invoice 2055 - angel decoration (they missed off invoice initially)3.00 7,081.14
09/01/19 Donation Facebook campaignBACS 19010452178CF CAF19010452178CF 12.12 7,093.26
15/01/19 Charity running costs Bank fee Monthly Account Fee 5.00 7,088.26
21/01/19 Resettlement support Broadband SO E&S Darouich broadband 28.99 7,059.27
06/02/19 Teaching programme Resources Refund to Jane Blessley for 2 teaching books 35.98 7,023.29
07/02/2019 Charity running costs Web hosting POS GOOGLE *GSUITE_tonb 19.80 7,003.49
07/02/2019 Donation Facebook campaignFP DONATION D Genty 200.00 7,203.49
12/02/19 Donation Facebook campaignBACS 1902071532CF CAF1902071532CF (facebook regular giving callout) 17.90 7,221.39
14/02/19 Donation Facebook campaignBACS 19020852382CF CAF19020852382CF  (facebook regular giving callout) 30.00 7,251.39
15/02/19 Charity running costs Bank fee Monthly Account Fee 5.00 7,246.39
19/02/19 Resettlement support Broadband SO E&S Darouich broadband 28.99 7,217.40
07/03/2019 Charity running costs Web hosting POS GOOGLE *GSUITE_tonbri 19.80 7,197.60
13/03/19 Donation Facebook campaignBACS 19030854456CF CAF19030854456CF  (facebook regular giving callout) 9.80 7,207.40
15/03/19 Charity running costs Bank fee Monthly Account Fee 5.00 7,202.40
19/03/19 Resettlement support Broadband SO E&S Darouich broadband 28.99 7,173.41
21/03/19 Activity fund Club Starting fee (inc kit) for Zaid Al Aboud Tonbridge Junios footbal (DD GOCARDLESS TJFCDD-FZRNTA5PFNE)30.00 7,143.41
24/03/19 Resettlement support Clothes/furniture/equipmentRefund to Nicky McGregor for Argos vouchers for microwave for Najwa & Abdullah microwave (for Stratford cousins)45.00 7,098.41
28/03/2019 Donation One-off Donation for unwanted donated clothes from N McGregor 6.50 7,104.91
29/03/2019 Donation Facebook campaignBACS 19032628920CF CAF19032628920CF Tom McCall 4.85 7,109.76

YTD Total: £25.00 £25.00 £3,557.81 £4,115.37

Total credits £4,140.37
Total debits £3,582.81


